PERCEPTIONS OF ALBERTA ELECTRICITY INDUSTRY

A number of organizations are responsible for the operation of the electricity system in Alberta. Based on what you know today and your own general impressions, how confident are you that these organizations are effectively managing the electricity
system to meet the needs of Albertans? Are you ...?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Very confident 201 82 34 85 105 96 87 62 52 36 37 102 132 145 52
17% 21%)] 9% 20% 18% 16% 22%)] 13% 16% 23%] 1% 18% 17% 16% 16% 15% 22%)] 15% 23%)]
B B G J J Q
Somewhat confident 695 235 221 239 334 361 234 298 163 87 199 320 257 437 477 77 128 545 131
58% 59% 58% 57% 56% 60% 60% 62% 51% 54% 61% 57% 58% 58% 56% 57% 63% 58% 58%
H H
Not very confident 225 66 95 65 117 108 50 92 81 30 68 98 76 147 172 29 23 181 38
19% 17% 25%] 15% 20%] 18% 13% 19% 25%)] 19% 21%)] 18% 17% 20%)] 20%) 22%)] 1% 19% 17%
AC F FG P P
Not at all confident 68 15 29 24 32 36 17 27 24 7 19 33 28 40 58 6 4 63 5
6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 2%
A P R
Don't know 10 0 3 6 7 2 4 4 2 0 3 7 3 7 6 2 3 7 1
1% - 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
A
Top2Box (Confident) 897 317 256 324 439 457 321 360 215 123 236 423 334 562 609 98 172 690 182
75%] 80% 67%] 77%] 74%] 76%] 82% 75%] 67%] 77%] 72%)] 75%] 76%] 74%] 72%] 73%] 85% 73%] 81%
B B GH H NO
Low2Box (Not Confident) 294 80 124 89 149 144 67 119 105 37 87 131 104 187 230 35 28 244 43
25% 20% 32% 21% 25% 24% 17% 25% 33% 23% 27% 23% 24% 25% 27% 26% 14% 26% 19%
AC F FG P P
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KNOWLEDGE OF THE SYSTEM

Before talking to me today, had you heard or read anything about chall that may be facing Alberta's electricity system?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted
Yes

45%! 49%! 64% 25% 51% 40%! 25% 50% 63% 45%! 43%! 45%! 38%: 50% 51% 35%! 29% 50% 26%

C AC E F FG L OP R
No 654/ 201 139 314 293 361 292 240 120 87 185 307 276 377 413 88 143 467 168
55%] 51%)] 36% 75%] 49% 60%] 75%] 50%] 37% 54%)] 57%] 55%] 63%] 50%] 49% 65%] 71%)] 50%] 74%]
B AB D GH H M N N Q
Don't know 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% - - - 0% - 0% - 1% - - - 0% 0% - - 0% -
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KNOWLEDGE OF THE SYSTEM

What have you heard? Is there anything else?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: Aware of challenges that may
be facing Alberta’s electricity system
586 212 266 108 320 266 64 310 211 69 154 285 183 401 476 47 54 527 51
Weighted 545 195 244 106* 303 242 100" 242 203 73" 141 253 166 378 431 46* 60" 473 58*
Consumer Challenges (Net) 171 63 72 35 84 86 21 69 80 22 53 74 40 130 135 15 16 147 19
31% 32% 30% 33% 28% 36% 21% 29% 39% 30% 37% 29% 24% 34% 31% 33% 27% 31% 33%
FG L
Careful use of air conditioners 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1
0% 1% 0% - 1% - 1% 0% - - 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% - - 0% 2%
Health/safety concerns 14 1 9 4 4 10 2 8 3 2 4 6 7 6 9 1 2 13 1
3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
A D
Cost issues/concerns 107 39 43 25 52 55 " 38 57 15 36 45 23 83 85 12 8 90 14
20% 20% 18%] 24% 17%] 23% 1% 16%] 28% 21% 26% 18%] 14%] 22% 20% 26% 14%] 19%] 24%
FG L
Power blackouts/winter consumption 20 13 7 0 9 10 4 7 9 3 8 7 5 14 15 2 2 16 3
4% 7% 3% - 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
C
Deregulation/open market/ lack of 55 21 24 10 30 25 5 28 21 4 13 26 13 40 47 2 4 51 3
competition (for electricity ) 10% 1% 10% 9% 10% 10% 5% 2% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8% 11%) 11%) 4% 6% 11%) 5%
AESO/ Company Challenges (Net) 453 160 203 90 265 189 81 206 167 56 118 218 138 314 360 37 53 393 52
83%)] 82%)] 83%)] 85%] 87%] 78%] 81%)] 85%] 82%)] 78%] 84%)] 86%| 83%)] 83%)] 84%)] 80%)] 88%] 83%)] 89%]
E
Transmission Challenges (Subnet) 211 66 124 21 136 75 28 91 92 29 58 96 69 142 180 17 14 193 14
39%: 34%! 51% 20% 45%! 1% 28% 8% 46%! 40%! 41%! 38%: 1% 38%! 42%! 36%: 24% 41%! 24%
C AC E F P R
Placement of transmission lines 47 12 33 2 25 23 5 18 25 9 12 19 16 31 43 2 3 46 1
9% 6% 14% 2% 8% 9% 5% 7% 12% 12% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 4% 5% 10% 2%
AC
Transmission of energy to the U.S 20 9 10 1 8 11 0 4 16 4 8 5 3 17 16 4 0 18 1
4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% - 2% 8% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 9% - 4% 2%
FG P
Transmission of electricity 146 47 80 18 95 51 21 65 61 16 43 67 47 98 120 13 13 130 12
(lines/corridors/towers/expansion) 27% 24% 33% 17%) 31% 21% 21% 27% 30% 22% 31% 26% 28% 26% 28% 27% 22% 27% 21%
C E
Above/below ground transmission 17 3 13 1 11 6 0 9 8 3 5 7 6 11 14 2 0 16 1
lines 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% - 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% - 3% 2%
Al
Electrical/transmission corridor 14 5 10 0 " 4 5 7 3 2 3 9 8 6 14 1 0 14 0
(other) 3% 2% 4% - 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% - 3% -
M
Construction/ Infrastructure 145 52 74 20 90 55 29 68 47 21 37 64 44 100 115 12 16 125 13
Challenges (Subnet) 27% 27% 30%: 19%] 30%: 23% 30%: 28% 23% 29% 27% 25% 26% 27% 27% 25% 27% 27% 22%
C
Electrical/power grid 22 " 7 4 13 9 5 8 9 2 6 1" 5 17 16 1 6 19 2
4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 9% 4% 3%
Acquiring land/right of ways 22 11 9 2 19 3 1 15 6 5 4 7 8 13 18 2 0 20 1
4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 1% 1% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 4% 2%
E
Corridor between " 8 3 1 9 3 3 6 3 2 3 4 6 5 8 3 0 " 1
Calgary/Edmonton 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 7% - 2% 1%
Infrastructure upgrade of electrical 83 26 44 13 51 32 21 35 27 14 25 35 22 61 63 8 11 67 11
power grid 15%] 13%)] 18%] 13%)] 17%] 13%)] 1% 14%] 14%] 19%] 18%] 14%] 13%)] 16%] 15%] 16%] 18%] 14%] 19%]
Opposition/public concern 22 7 12 3 11 11 1 8 12 2 5 8 6 16 20 1 1 22 0
4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% -
Power grid proposed to run through 11 0 11 0 7 4 4 6 1 1 2 7 7 4 10 0 1 11 0
Sherwood Park 2% - 4% - 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% - 1% 2% -
Al M
Energy Supply Challenges (Subnet) 237 89 96 52 133 104 39 111 86 27 59 117 73 164 183 21 31 205 25
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KNOWLEDGE OF THE SYSTEM

What have you heard? Is there anything else?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Meeting current demands/future 171 59 7 40 95 76 29 80 61 20 44 88 50 121 132 17 21 144 22
growth 31% 31% 29% 38% 31% 31% 29% 33% 30% 27% 31% 35% 30% 32% 31% 36% 35% 30% 39%
Electrical generation/supply (types, 67 30 22 15 43 25 15 34 18 4 14 37 21 46 50 4 12 63 4
locations etc.) 12%] 16%] 9% 14%] 14%] 10%] 15%] 14%)] 9% 6% 10%] 15%] 13%)] 12%)] 12%)] 9% 20% 13%)] 6%
B
Regulation/government control of 21 7 10 4 10 1" 0 9 12 4 6 8 5 16 18 1 2 19 2
electrical supply 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% - 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Export/use of electricity outside AB 11 3 6 2 6 5 0 5 5 0 6 4 5 6 10 0 1 10 1
(other) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% - 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
Environmental/Alternative Energy 105 40 25 41 62 44 31 40 34 11 18 61 26 79 73 7 25 81 24
Challenges (Subnet) 19% 20% 10%| 39% 20% 18%) 32% 17%) 17%) 15%) 13%) 24% 16%) 21% 17% 14% 43% 17% 42%
B AB GH J NO Q
Environmental and alternative 55 19 19 17 31 24 19 20 16 4 10 37 14 41 41 3 " 41 14
energy concerns/issues 10%] 10%] 8% 16%] 10%] 10%] 19%] 8% 8% 6% 7% 14%)] 9% 1% 9% 6% 18%] 9% 24%
B GH J Q
The need for nuclear (Atomic) 32 9 5 19 26 6 6 18 8 3 5 22 8 25 21 4 7 23 10
power 6% 4% 2% 18% 9% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 12% 5% 17%
AB E Q
Being able to use wind power 19 11 2 6 4 15 6 6 7 2 6 3 3 16 10 0 9 17 2
4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% - 16%] 4% 4%
B B D NO
Concerns with the use of fossil Fuels 23 14 4 5 21 3 4 1" 9 4 4 12 7 17 18 0 4 20 4
4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 8% 4% 6%
B E
Other (Net) 53 14 27 12 30 22 10 21 22 3 15 28 14 39 39 2 9 48 2
10%] 7% 1% 1% 10%] 9% 10%] 9% 1% 4% 11%)] 1% 8% 10%] 9% 4% 15%] 10%] 3%
Heavy duty/ major power lines 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
0% 1% - - 0% 1% - 0% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 0% -
Heard information via various media 12 1 4 7 9 3 5 4 3 0 4 7 4 8 7 0 4 9 1
outlets (radio/ news/ newspaper) 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 7% 2% 2%
AB! N
Other 40 12 23 5 20 20 5 16 19 3 11 20 10 30 32 2 5 38 1
7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 1%
Don't know 22 9 11 3 8 14 10 7 5 8 0 8 9 13 18 3 1 16 2
4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 10%] 3% 2% 1% - 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 1% 4% 3%
GH JK J
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KNOWLEDGE OF THE SYSTEM

Based on anything that you may have seen, heard or read, which of the following best describes Alberta's long term supply of electricity? Does the province produce ...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted
A VERY LARGE amount that will 104 30 56 48 39 39 26 16 52 34 70 66 80 23
DEFINITELY MEET our needs 9% 7% 8% 1% 9% 8% 10%] 8% 8% 10%] 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12%] 9% 10%]
A LARGE AMOUNT that will PROBABLY 653 215 208 229 312 341 237 259 154 91 164 318 257 394 468 73 101 506 125
MEET our needs 54%)] 54%)] 54%)] 55%] 52%)] 56%] 60%] 54%)] 48% 57%] 50%] 57%] 58%] 52%)] 55%] 54%)] 50%] 54%)] 55%]
H
A MODERATE AMOUNT that will 305 109 106 90 169 135 66 138 101 32 97 138 103 201 221 33 46 254 48
PROBABLY NOT MEET our needs 25% 27% 28% 21% 28% 22% 17%] 29% 31%! 20% 30%: 25% 23% 27% 26% 25% 23% 27% 21%
E F F |
A MODEST AMOUNT that will 60 27 19 14 38 22 14 21 25 12 16 26 22 38 47 6 7 47 12
DEFINITELY NOT MEET our needs 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6%
E G
Don't know 79 19 20 39 20 59 36 27 16 10 27 27 26 52 43 12 24 54 18
7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 10%] 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12%] 6% 8%
AB! D N
Top2Box (Meet Needs) 757 242 238 276 368 388 275 298 181 107 187 370 291 464 534 84 125 586 148
63% 61% 62% 66% 62% 64% 70% 62% 56% 67% 57% 66% 66% 61% 63% 62% 62% 62% 65%
GH J
Low2Box (Not Meet Needs) 365 136 125 104 208 157 80 158 126 43 113 164 125 239 268 39 53 300 60
30% 34% 33% 25% 35% 26% 21% 33% 39% 27% 35% 29% 28% 32% 32% 29% 26% 32% 27%
C C E F F
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KNOWLEDGE OF THE SYSTEM

Which of the following do you think is the best description of electricity in Alberta?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Most of the electricity produced in Alberta

is transported long distances on 506 165 155 186 289 218 148 208 149 59 138 255 189 316 357 60 83 399 95

transmission lines to get to where it is 42% 42% 40% 44% 48% 36% 38% 43% 46% 37% 42% 45% 43% 42% 42% 45% 41% 43% 42%

needed E

In Alberta about half of the electricity is

used locally where itis produced and the 445 148 161 136 200 245 144 190 110 49 138 211 167, 278 330 45 62 358 73

remainder is transported to more distant 37% 37% 42% 33% 34% 41% 37% 39% 34% 31% 42% 38% 38% 37% 39% 34% 31% 38% 32%

communities c D |

Most of Alberta's electricity is used locally 151 58 37 56 69 82 68 50 33 33 33 60 52 99 97! 15 39 110 39

in or near the communities where it is 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 14%) 17%) 10%| 10%| 21% 10%| 11%) 12%) 13%) 12%) 1% 19% 12% 17%

produced GH JK N

Don't know 97 26 30 41 38 59 31 36 31 19 18 35 34 62 61 14, 18 73 20
8% 7% 8% 10%) 7% 10%) 8% 7% 10%) 12%) 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 11%) 9% 8% 9%

J
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KNOWLEDGE OF THE SYSTEM

Based on anything that you may have seen, heard or read, which of the following best describes Alberta's long term transmission capacity. Does the province have ...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Enough to DEFINITELY MEET our needs| 113 35 57 61 52 31 23 54 46 67 68 83
9% 9% 6% 14% 10% 9% 1% 8% 10% 1% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 12% 9% 12%
B
Enough for today and PROBABLY 498 167 153 177 213 285 200 189 106 69 146 224 185 312 359 47 84 376 108
ENOUGH to meet our needs 42% 42% 40% 42% 36% 47% 51%)] 39% 33% 43% 45% 40% 42% 41% 42% 35% 41% 40% 46%
D GH
Enough for today but PROBABLY NOT 459 150 175 134 259 201 112 204 144 56 126 223 173 285 340 46 69 383 68
ENOUGH to meet our needs 38% 38% 46%! 32% 43% 33% 29%)] 42% 45% 35% 39% 40% 39% 38% 40% 34% 34% 41% 30%
AC E F F R
A shortfall in for today AND DEFINITELY 71 27 26 18 41 30 14 26 30 13 19 33 21 50 44 15 " 56 14
NOT ENOUGH to meet our needs 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% 6% 6%
FG N
Don't know 59 18 8 33 23 36 24 24 12 5 12 26 16 42 35 9 15 43 14
5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6%
B
Top2Box (Meet Needs) 611 203 174 234 274 336 241 230 138 87 169 279 231 379 427 65 108 459 130
51%)] 51%)] 45% 56%] 46% 56%] 62%] 48% 43% 54%)] 52%] 50%] 52%)] 50%] 51%)] 48% 53%] 49% 58%]
B D GH
Low2Box (Not Meet Needs) 530 177 201 152 299 231 126 229 173 69 145 256 194 335 384 61 79 439 82
44% 45% 52%)] 36% 50%] 38% 32% 48% 54%)] 43% 45% 46% 44% 44% 45% 45% 39% 47% 36%
9 AC E F F R
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BUILDING NEW TRANSMISSION

As | mentioned earlier, electricity transmission lines run along areas called Utility Corridors or Right of Ways. As the province continues to grow, it is possible that new electricity transmission lines will be required to serve the needs of your community.
1 lines in your area to serve this purpose? Is that strongly or somewhat?

Would you support or oppose the

1t of new electricity

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Weighted

Strongly support 303 96 61 146 188 115 100 113 91 49 61 159 96 208 179 215 83
25% 24% 16%) 35% 32% 19%) 26% 23% 28% 31% 19%) 28% 22% 28% 21% 32% 38% 23% 37%
B| AB E J J L N N Q
Somewhat support 497 173 110 214 241 256 193 196 107 67 136 239 197 299 335 61 93 378 105
41% 44% 29% 51% 40% 42% 49% 41% 33% 42% 42% 43% 45% 40% 40% 45% 46% 40% 47%
B| B| GH H
Somewhat oppose 177 65 83 29 67 110 49 76 50 21 58 73 61 116 143 17 16 145 21
15%) 16%) 22% 7% 11%) 18%) 13%) 16%) 16%) 13%) 18%) 13%) 14%) 15%) 17%) 13%) 8% 16%) 9%
c c D P
Strongly oppose 192 50 120 22 89 104 44 83 65 19 69 75 77 115 165 11 13 175 15
16%) 13%) 31% 5% 15%) 17%) 11%) 17%) 20% 12%) 21% 13%) 17%) 15%) 20% 8% 7% 19%) 6%
c AC F F 1K oP R
Don't know 31 13 9 8 12 19 6 15 10 5 3 14 1 19 24 3 3 27 3
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Top2Box (Support) 800 270 171 360 429 371 293 309 198 116 197 398 293 506 513 103 170 593 188
67% 68% 45% 86% 72% 62% 75% 64% 61% 72% 60% 1% 66% 67% 61% 77% 84% 63% 83%
B| AB E GH J J N N Q
Low2Box (Oppose) 369 114 203 51 155 214 93 159 115 40 127 148 138 231 308 28 29 321 36
31% 29% 53% 12%) 26% 35% 24% 33% 36% 25% 39% 27% 31% 31% 36% 21% 15%) 34% 16%)
c AC D F F 1K oP R
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BUILDING NEW TRANSMISSION

Another possibility is that new electricity transmission lines will be required to serve the needs of other communities in Alberta. These transmission lines may need to be routed through your area. Would you support or oppose the development of new
electricity transmission lines to serve this purpose in your area? Is that strongly or somewhat?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly support 63 116 145 81 82 86 58 31 48 118 155 125 40 57 155 65
19%] 16%] 12%] 28% 24% 14%] 21% 18%] 18%] 19%] 15%] 21% 16%] 21% 15%] 30%: 28% 16%] 29%
AB! E J N N Q)
Somewhat support 498 176 108 215 250 248 195 183 120 72 134 247 189 308 334 57 99 376 111
42% 44% 28% 51%)] 42% 41% 50%] 38% 37% 45% 41% 44% 43% 41% 40% 43% 49% 40% 49%
B B GH N Q
Somewhat oppose 177 69 72 36 73 104 42 90 45 18 56 76 73 104 142 14 18 151 21
15%] 17%] 19%] 9% 12%] 17%] 1% 19%] 14%] 1% 17%] 14%] 17%] 14%] 17%] 10%] 9% 16%] 9%

C C D F P R
Strongly oppose 268 81 146 42 117 151 66 108 91 38 82 107 98 169 220 21 23 231 28
22% 20% 38% 10% 20% 25% 17% 22% 28% 24% 25% 19% 22% 22% 26% 16% 1% 25% 12%

C AC D F OoP R
Don't know 31 9 10 12 12 19 6 16 9 2 6 12 10 20 23 2 6 28 1
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Top2Box (Support) 724 239 154 331 395 329 277 270 178 103 182 365 260 463 459 97 156 530 176
60% 60% 40%! 79% 66% 55% 71% 56% 55% 64% 56% 65% 59% 61% 54% 72% 77% 56% 78%
B AB! E GH J N N Q
Low2Box (Oppose) 445 149 219 77 189 255 109 198 135 56 139 183 171 272 363 35 41 382 49
37% 38% 57%] 18% 32% 42% 28% 41% 42% 35% 43% 33% 39% 36% 43% 26% 20% 41% 22%

C AC D F F K OoP R




TRANSPORTATION UTILITY CORRRIDORS

Which of the ing best your own views?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

New power plants should be built AWAY
FROM THE COMMUNITIES they serve

to reduce the environmental impact on 715 214 225 276 302 413 259 290 163 91 180 347 284 430 498 85 124 557 137

people, regardless of the costs of 60% 54% 59% 66% 51% 68% 66% 60% 50% 57% 55% 62% 64% 57% 59% 63% 61% 59% 61%

transmitting the electricity to where it is A D H H M

New power plants should be built

CLOSER TO THE COMMUNITIES they 431 169 135 127 266 165 124 169 138 59 135 192 142 289 308 42 71 337, 83

serve in order to reduce the amount of 36% 43% 35% 30% 45% 27% 32% 35% 43% 37% 42% 34% 32% 38% 37% 32% 35% 36% 37%

transmission infrastructure that needs C E FG

Don't know 54 14, 23 16 28 26 8 24 22 10 11 22 16 37 38 7 8 46 6
5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%

F
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INFORMATION ABOUT ALBERTA'S ELECTRICITY SYSTEM

Would you be interested in learning more about Alberta's electricity system?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted
Yes
48%! 48%! 53% 42%! 51% 44%; 41%! 50% 52% 48%! 47%:! 51% 46%! 48%! 50% 46%! 41%! 51% 39%:
[ E F F R
No 627 207 179 241 290 338 232 239 155 84 173 275 239 388 423 72 119 464/ 139
52%)] 52%)] 47% 57%] 49% 56%| 59%] 49% 48% 52%)] 53%)] 49% 54%)] 51%)] 50%] 54%)] 59%| 49% 62%)]
B D GH Q
Don't know 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
0% - 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% - - 0% 0% - - 0% -
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INFORMATION ABOUT ALBERTA'S ELECTRICITY SYSTEM

on the ideas?

If a new electricity ission project was required in your area, would you like an opportunity to learn about the p ial plan and p
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Yes

77% 76% 85%! 71% 80%: 74% 69% 83%: 77% 67% 76% 80%: 77% 77% 81%! 67% 69% 81%! 63%

AC E FH F | OP R

No 27 94 56 120 118 152 121 80 69 50 75 110 104 167 160 43 62 177 83

23% 24% 15% 29% 20% 25% 31% 17% 21% 31% 23% 20% 24% 22% 19% 32% 31% 19% 37%

B B D GH Ki N N Q

Don't know 6 3 2 0 2 4 0 1 4 3 2 1 0 6 4 1 1 6 0

1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% - 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% -
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